ASSEMBLY SUPPORT
MATERIAL
GIR3000, GIR4000 and GIR451000 in zinc
plated steel; GIR2200 and GIR6000 in extrud-
ed 6060 aluminium.
FIELDS OF USE
Temporary support for the assembly of CLT
floors and walls, prefabricated timber framing

110
100
100
Ø6
Ø11
Ø13
160
140
Ø13
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS - ACCESSORIES
GEOMETRY
ANCHOR PLATE
CODE length profile weight adjustment pcs
[mm] [ft] [mm] [in] [kg] [lbs] [mm] [in]
GIR451000 1000 3.28 40x40 1.57 x 1.57 2,8 6.1 not adjustable 1
GIR2200 1180 - 2200 3.87 - 7.22 40x40 / 35x35 1.57 x 1.57 / 1.53 x 1.53 3,3 7.4 100 + 100 3.94 + 3.94 1
GIR3000(*) 1750 - 3000 5.74 - 9.84 40x40 / 35x35 1.57 x 1.57 / 1.53 x 1.53 9,8 21.6 100 + 100 3.94 + 3.94 1
GIR4000 1750 - 4000 5.74 - 13.12 45x45 / 40x40 / 35x35 1.77 x 1.77 / 1.57 x 1.57 / 1.53 x 1.53 13,0 28.7 100 + 100 3.94 + 3.94 1
GIR6000 2120 - 6000 6.96- 19.70 80x80 / 68x68 / 55x55 3.15 x 3.15 / 2.68 x 2.68 / 2.16 x 2.16 27,0 59.5 135 + 135 5.31 + 5.31 1
(*) With locking stop.
CODE description pcs
1 GIRHOLDER transport element compatible with 20x GIR3000, 20x GIR4000 or 8x GIR6000 1
2 GIRPLATE small spare plate (without threaded rod) 1
3 GIRPLATEL large spare plate (without threaded rod) 1
4 GIRPLATE90 spare plate with 90° edge 1
5 GIRPLATECLICK plate with quick-attachment system for GIR6000 1
6
METSP22	 spare dowel for GIR2200 1
METSP spare dowel for GIR4000 1